## **Sawyer County Fair**

## **Tug Of War Registration Form**

All entries must be received prior to August 3<sup>rd</sup> 2015. If there are more entries than spaces in the bracket, the entries will be reviewed by the Sawyer County Fair Board who will fill the bracket as fairly as possible. There will be either a 16 or 8 team single elimination bracket depending on the number of team registrations received.

Team Name:	
School Name:	
Contact First Name:	Last Name:
Phone (Primary):	Phone (Cell):
Email Address:	

## **Team Members:**

Name (please mark Coaches/Teachers/Admin with Ca	apt) Capt	Gender
	¥ / N	
	¥ / N	
	¥ / N	
	Y / N	
	Y / N	
	Y / N	
	Y / N	
	¥ / N	

## 2015 Sawyer County Fair's Tug of War Waiver

The participant and its representatives agree to hold the Sawyer County and the Sawyer County Agricultural Fair Association and any of its sponsors harmless from any loss or damage, including attorney's fees, arising out of participant's use of the Sawyer County Fairgrounds during the Tug of War activities, whether that loss arises from bodily injury, property damage or from any other cause. In the event that Sawyer County or SCAFA or any sponsors receive notice of any injury, property damage or claim of any type arising out of the participant's use of the fairgrounds, participant agrees to defend Sawyer County and the SCAFA and sponsors and compensate them. If participant fails to defend Sawyer County and the SCAFA and sponsors after notice, Sawyer County and SCAFA and sponsors may engage attorneys. Participant shall bear the cost of such attorneys.

Signature of Participant or Parent/Guardian for under 16 listed below	Date
Signature of Participant or Parent/Guardian for under 16 listed below	Date